(reek

L childen

Primer A

Location

Erata Sheet

Incorrect
Version 1.2

To find applicable changes, find your version of the
book listed below (e.g., Version 3.4). All changes listed
under that version and any versions that follow (e.g.,
Version 3.5 and higher) will apply to your version.

Correct

page 285-286

In previous printings of version 1.2, a section of the

See pages 23 of this errata sheet for the corrected Glossary

Glossary by Alphabet was missing between the end of by Alphabet pages.

page 285 and the beginning of page 286. This error
has since been corrected in subsequent printings.

Version 1.1

Front Cover

page 11, first and second bullet point

page 116, 8th vocabulary word

page 145, Chapter verse pronunciation
page 153, Chapter verse pronunciation
page 162, Chapter verse pronunciation
page 178, Chapter verse pronunciation

page 179, 4th vocabulary word

Back cover

Koine pronunciation

mention of an audio CD

Greek translation of the word "new" (VEOG) has too
many accents.

l U

... ma-thon EP-che-tai . . .’
... ma-thon EP-che-tai . . ."

"...ho AP-tos TEYS ..."

... do-XA-sei au-ton en au-TO . . ."

accent missing

... and an audio chant and pronunciation CD are
also available."

Koine/New Testament Greek

No audio CD comes with the text. For audio files, go to
https://classicalacademicpress.com/products/greek-for-
children-primer-a-program and click the "Support” tab.

Should be: véog, -o., -0V

.. ma-thon ER-che-tai . . ."

.. ma-thon ER-che-tai . . ."

"...ho AR-tos TEYS .. ."
"...do-XA-sei au-TON en au-TO . . ."

should be: qpopToV®

Free audio pronunciation files are available for download
from the Greek for Children product page (go to https://
classicalacademicpress.com/products/greek-for-children-
primer-a-program and click the "Support” tab.

A DVD & CD set or streaming audio & video is available

for purchase from www.ClassicalAcademicPress.com.



ol0 + acc.
oo + gen.

dltokovoc, O
dlakovoc, M

d180.0KaA0C, 0
d180.0K0A0C, M

d100Kw, S180Ew, £3180E
dtepyonon, dterevoopot, dStnAOov

dlkoiog, -0, -ov
dtcoosuvn, M
Slokw, Swéw, edlméo
d0&a, M
dokalw, dokaow, £d30EmG0
dovAn, N
dovA0C, O

dopov, 10
EE EYELPW, EYEPD, MNYELPOL
e
elpnvn, M

€1C + acc.

ELOEPYOLOL, ELCEAEVOOUOL, ELGNABOV

€K + gen.
EKKANGLOL, M

EKTIOPEVOLLOL, EKTOPEVCOLLOLL,
eEETOPEVCOUNY

eV + dat.

EVIOAN, M

eEepyoot, EEEAEVOOUOL, EENAOOV

because of
through

servant, minister, deacon (male)
servant, minister, deacon (female)

teacher (male)
teacher (female)

I teach, I will teach, I taught

I come through, I will come through,

I came through
righteous
righteousness, uprightness, justice
I pursue, I will pursue, I pursued
glory, fame
I glorify, I will glorify, I glorified
slave (female)
slave (male)
gift

I raise up, I will raise up,
I raised up

[ am
peace
unto, into, to, in

I come/go in, I will come/go in,
I came/went in

out of, from

church
I go out, I will go out, I went out

in, on, among, by (by means of)
command, order, instruction

I come/go out, I will come/go out,
I came/went out

GLOSSARY BY ALPHABET

27
27

15

12,13

19

19

26
15

26

16

26
22

15

288



ekovola, M
eMoryyeEOL, M
’Sni + acCcC.
emt + dat.

éﬂ:i + gen.
EMIOTPEDW, EMIOTPEY®M, EMECTPEYOL
€pYOV, TO
£pyolo, EAEVOOUONL, NABOV

£601w, GOyoLO, EHOYOV
EGYOLTOC, EGOLTT, ECYOTOV
£1€pOC, —0l, ~OV
£TOWLOL®, ETOLOCM, NTOLULOGO
eVAYYELLOV, TO
£Y0, EEW, EGYOV
7 C.» on. M
ndn
HT] nuepeL, M
@e forooo0, M

Bovotog, o

Boupalm, BoLLOGOUON, EB0VLLOGOL

felw, BeANoW, E0EANCOL

feoc, O

BepameVw, BEPOTEVCW, EBEPOTEVTOL

authority, power
promise
against, upon
upon, on the basis of
on, upon

I turn/return, I will turn/return,
I turned/returned

work, deed

I come/go, I will come/go,
I came/went

I eat, I will eat, T ate
last
other, different

I prepare, I will prepare,
I prepared

gospel, good news
I have, I will have, I had
life
already
day
sea, lake
death

I wonder/marvel, I will wonder/marvel,
I wondered/marveled

I wish/am willing, I will wish/be
willing, I wished/was willing

God
I heal, I will heal, T healed

2806 GLOSSARY BY ALPHABET

16
16
28
28
28

23

15

11
12,13

23

23

16

23

23





