

## Errata Sheet

To find applicable changes, find your version of the book listed below (e.g., Version 3.4). All changes listed under that version and any versions that follow (e.g., Version 3.5 and higher) will apply to your version.

Location	Incorrect	Correct		
Version 1.2				
page 285–286	In previous printings of version 1.2, a section of the Glossary by Alphabet was missing between the end of page 285 and the beginning of page 286. This error has since been corrected in subsequent printings.	See pages 2–3 of this errata sheet for the corrected Glossary by Alphabet pages.		
	Version 1.1			
Front Cover	Koine pronunciation	Koine/New Testament Greek		
page 11, first and second bullet point	mention of an audio CD	No audio CD comes with the text. For audio files, go to https://classicalacademicpress.com/products/greek-for-children-primer-a-program and click the "Support" tab.		
page 116, 8th vocabulary word	Greek translation of the word "new" ( $v\acute{\epsilon}o\varsigma$ ) has too many accents.	Should be: νέος, -α, -ον		
page 145, Chapter verse pronunciation	" ma-thōn EP-che-tai"	" ma-thōn ER-che-tai "		
page 153, Chapter verse pronunciation	" ma-thōn EP-che-tai"	" ma-thōn ER-che-tai"		
page 162, Chapter verse pronunciation	"ho AP-tos TEYS"	"ho AR-tos TEYS"		
page 178, Chapter verse pronunciation	" do-XA-sei au-ton en au-TŌ"	" do-XA-sei au-TON en au-TŌ "		
page 179, 4th vocabulary word	accent missing	should be: ἀμαρτάνω		
Back cover	" and an audio chant and pronunciation CD are also available."	Free audio pronunciation files are available for download from the Greek for Children product page (go to https://classicalacademicpress.com/products/greek-for-children-primer-a-program and click the "Support" tab.  A DVD & CD set or streaming audio & video is available for purchase from www.ClassicalAcademicPress.com.		

	$\delta\iota\alpha^{'}$ + acc.	because of	27
	διά + gen.	through	27
	διάκονος, ὁ διάκονος, ἡ	servant, minister, deacon (male) servant, minister, deacon (female)	6
Eε	διδάσκαλος, ὁ διδάσκαλος, ἡ	teacher (male) teacher (female)	6
	διδάσκω, διδάξω, ἐδίδαξα	I teach, I will teach, I taught	2
	διέρχομαι, διελεύσομαι, διῆλθον	I come through, I will come through, I came through	15
	δίκαιος, -α, -ον	righteous	12, 13
	δικαιοσύνη, ή	righteousness, uprightness, justice	3
	διώκω, διώξω, εδίωξα	I pursue, I will pursue, I pursued	19
	δόξα, ἡ	glory, fame	4
	δοξάζω, δοξάσω, ἐδόξασα	I glorify, I will glorify, I glorified	19
	δούλη, ἡ	slave (female)	3
	δοῦλος, ὁ	slave (male)	6
	δῶρον, τό	gift	8
	έγείρω, έγερῶ, ἤγειρα	I raise up, I will raise up, I raised up	24
	εἰμί	I am	
	εἰρήνη, ἡ	peace	3
	$\dot{\epsilon i}\varsigma$ + acc.	unto, into, to, in	26
	εισέρχομαι, εισελεύσομαι, εισηλθον	I come/go in, I will come/go in, I came/went in	15
	, εκ + gen.	out of, from	26
	εκκλησία, ή	church	4
	εκπορεύομαι, εκπορεύσομαι, εξεπορευσάμην	I go out, I will go out, I went out	16
	έν + dat.	in, on, among, by (by means of)	26
	έντολή, ἡ	command, order, instruction	22
	έξέρχομαι, έξελεύσομαι, έξηλθον	I come/go out, I will come/go out, I came/went out	15

## έξουσία, ή 16 authority, power έπαγγελία, ή promise 16 $\varepsilon\pi i + acc.$ against, upon 28 ἐπί + dat. upon, on the basis of 28 28 έπί + gen. on, upon I turn/return, I will turn/return, έπιστρέφω, επιστρέψω, επέστρεψα 23 I turned/returned work, deed 8 **ἔργον**, τό I come/go, I will come/go, έρχομαι, έλεύσομαι, ήλθον 15 I came/went έσθίω, φάγομαι, έφαγον I eat, I will eat, I ate 1 **ἔσχατος, ἔσχατη, ἔσχατον** last 11 ἕτερος, -ά, -όν other, different 12, 13 I prepare, I will prepare, έτοιμάζω, έτοιμάσω, ητοίμασα 23 I prepared εὐαγγέλιον, τό gospel, good news 8 έχω, έξω, έσχον I have, I will have, I had 1 ζωή, ἡ life 3 ňδn already 23 4 ἡμέρα, ἡ day θάλασσα, ή sea, lake 16 θάνατος, ό death 7 I wonder/marvel, I will wonder/marvel, θαυμάζω, θαυμάσομαι, έθαύμασα 23 I wondered/marveled I wish/am willing, I will wish/be θέλω, θελήσω, ἐθέλησα 23 willing, I wished/was willing θεός, δ God 6 θεραπεύω, θεραπεύσω, έθεραπευσα I heal, I will heal, I healed 2

Ζζ Ηη Θθ